Dairymaster, milk hose, 10 bar

Product group

Color

Cover design

Media description
Safety factor
Bundled pipes/hoses
Cover tube resistance
Inner tube resistance
Antstatic wire

Cover tube material
Flat coil

Inner tube material
Max temperature (°C)
Reinforcement layers
Reinforcement mtrls

Min temperature (°C)

140

Blue

Wrapped

Food and beverage
1:3

1

Abrasion, Weather
Food

No

NR

No

NR

100

2

Steel wire, Textile
-40

The hose is especially suited for handling milk during pick-up and transportation, but also
for other beverages such as beer, water and alcohol up to 40% concentration. The hose is
equivalent to standard/approval to FDA and REACH.

Part no

15530020

15530024

15530032

15530040

15530048

15530064

OD (mm)

44

50

63

75.5

90

117

Bend radius (mm)
95
115
150
190
230

300

Working pressure (MPa)

ID (mm)
1 32
1 38
1 51
1 63.5
1 76
1 102

Vacuum pr. Max%

90

90

90

90

90

90

Length metre per coil

40

40

40

40

40

40

Weight (kg)
0.99
1.27
1.64
2.07
276

4.07
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