## Dairymaster, milk hose, 10 bar



Product group 140
Color Blue
Cover design Wrapped

Media description Food and beverage

Safety factor 1:3
Bundled pipes/hoses 1

Cover tube resistance Abrasion, Weather

Inner tube resistanceFoodAntstatic wireNoCover tube materialNRFlat coilNoInner tube materialNRMax temperature (°C)100Reinforcement layers2

Reinforcement mtrls Steel wire, Textile

Min temperature (°C) -40

The hose is especially suited for handling milk during pick-up and transportation, but also for other beverages such as beer, water and alcohol up to 40% concentration. The hose is equivalent to standard/approval to FDA and REACH.

Part no	OD (mm)	Bend radius (mm)	Working pressure (MPa)	ID (mm)	Vacuum pr. Max%	Length metre per coil	Weight (kg)
15530020	44	95	1	32	90	40	0.99
15530024	50	115	1	38	90	40	1.27
15530032	63	150	1	51	90	40	1.64
15530040	75.5	190	1	63.5	90	40	2.07
15530048	90	230	1	76	90	40	2.76
15530064	117	300	1	102	90	40	4.07

